10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

FILED

08/10/2022

Bowen Greenwood

CLERK OF THE SUPREM|
STATE OF MONTA

Case Number: DA 2

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF MONTANA
Supreme Court Cause No. DA-22-0173

KARL KNUCHEL

WEBSTER CRIST

Karl Knuchel, P.C.

101 North E Street

P.O. Box 953

Livingston, MT 59047

Telephone: 406/222-0135

Email: karl@knuchelpc.com

ATTORNEY FOR DEFENDANTS/APPELLANTS

KELLI JONES (F/K/A KELLI

)

PARKER), )

)

)

Petitioner/Appellee, )

and )

)

KEVIN PARKER and STACY )
SNAVELY, ) UNOPPOSED MOTION FOR

) EXTENSION OF TIME
.)

Respondents/Appellants

Appeal from Cause No. DR 09-106 in the Sixth Judicial District Court of Montana,
Park County, Judge Brenda Gilbert

COURT
A

P-0173




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Karl Knuchel

Karl Knuchel, P.C.

101 North E Street, P.O. Box 953
Livingston, MT 59047

(406) 222-0135
karl@knuchelpc.com

Counsel for Respondents and Appellants

Kevin Brown

Paoli & Brown, P.C.
116 West Callender
Livingston, MT 59047
(406) 222-4420
kevin@paolibrown.com

Counsel for Petitioner and Appellee

COMES NOW the above-named Respondents/Appellants by and through their
attorney of record, Karl Knuchel, and herby moves this Honorable Court for an order
extending the deadline for Appellant’s opening brief.

Counsel for the Petitioner/Appellee, Kevin Brown, has been contacted and
does not oppose this motion.

WHEREFORE, Respondent/Appellant respectfully requests that the deadline
to file their opening brief be extended by twenty-one (21) days.

Dated this 9" day of August, 2022.
/s/ Karl Knuchel

KARL KNUCHEL
Attorney for Appellants




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a full, true and accurate copy of the
foregoing document was served on this 9% day of July, 2022 to the following named

person:

by personal service

by depositing a copy of same in the mailbox maintained at the
Clerk of Court’s office in the Park County Courthouse in
Livingston, Montana for the following attorney

X E-Service

by depositing a copy of same in the United States Mail, postage
prepaid, and addressed as follows:

Kevin Brown

Paoli & Brown, P.C.
116 West Callender
Livingston, MT 59047
(406) 222-4420
kevin@paolibrown.com

[s/ Karl Knuchel
KARL KNUCHEL
Attorney for Appellants




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Karl Knuchel, hereby certify that I have served true and accurate copies of the foregoing
Motion - Unopposed to the following on 08-10-2022:

Kevin S. Brown (Attorney)
116 West Callender Street
Livingston MT 59047
Representing: Kelli Jones
Service Method: eService

Electronically Signed By: Karl Knuchel
Dated: 08-10-2022



