FILED

08/10/2022

Bowen Greenwood CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT STATE OF MONTANA

2-0173

1	CLERAN STATE OF MONTAL STATE OF MONTAL
	Case Number: DA 22 IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF MONTANA
2	IN THE SUI KEWIE COURT OF THE STATE OF WOMTAINA
3 4	Supreme Court Cause No. DA-22-0173
5	KARL KNUCHEL
6	WEBSTER CRIST
7	Karl Knuchel, P.C.
8	101 North E Street
9	P.O. Box 953 Livingston MT 59047
10	Livingston, MT 59047 Telephone: 406/222-0135
11	Email: karl@knuchelpc.com
12	ATTORNEY FOR DEFENDANTS/APPELLANTS
13	
14	
15	
16	KELLI JONES (F/K/A KELLI)
17	PARKER),
18)
19)
20	Petitioner/Appellee,)
and)	and)
22	KEVIN PARKER and STACY)
23	SNAVELY, UNOPPOSED MOTION FOR
24) EXTENSION OF TIME
25	Respondents/Appellants.)
	Appeal from Cause No. DP 00 106 in the South Indicial District Court of Mantone
26	Appeal from Cause No. DR 09-106 in the Sixth Judicial District Court of Montana, Park County, Judge Brenda Gilbert
27	
28	
	"

1	
2	Karl Knuchel
3	Karl Knuchel, P.C. 101 North E Street, P.O. Box 953
4	Livingston, MT 59047 Counsel for Respondents and Appellants
5	(406) 222-0135
6	karl@knuchelpc.com
	Kevin Brown
7	Paoli & Brown, P.C.
8	116 West Callender Counsel for Petitioner and Appellee
9	Livingston, MT 59047 (406) 222-4420
10	kevin@paolibrown.com
11	
12	COMES NOW the above-named Respondents/Appellants by and through their
13	
14	attorney of record, Karl Knuchel, and herby moves this Honorable Court for an order
15	extending the deadline for Appellant's opening brief.
16	Counsel for the Petitioner/Appellee, Kevin Brown, has been contacted and
17	does not oppose this motion.
18	
19	WHEREFORE, Respondent/Appellant respectfully requests that the deadline
20	to file their opening brief be extended by twenty-one (21) days.
21	
22	Dated this 9 th day of August, 2022.
23	
24	/s/ Karl Knuchel KARL KNUCHEL
25	Attorney for Appellants
26	
27	
28	
	-

1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
2	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
3	The undersigned hereby certifies that a full, true and accurate copy of the
4	foregoing document was served on this 9 th day of July, 2022 to the following named person:
5	
6	by personal service
7	by depositing a copy of same in the mailbox maintained at the
8 9	Clerk of Court's office in the Park County Courthouse in Livingston, Montana for the following attorney
10	X E-Service
10	
11	by depositing a copy of same in the United States Mail, postage
12	prepaid, and addressed as follows:
13 14	Kevin Brown
	Paoli & Brown, P.C. 116 West Callender
15	Livingston, MT 59047
16	(406) 222-4420
17	kevin@paolibrown.com
18	/s/ Karl Knuchel
19	KARL KNUCHEL Attorney for Appellants
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
	3

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Karl Knuchel, hereby certify that I have served true and accurate copies of the foregoing Motion - Unopposed to the following on 08-10-2022:

Kevin S. Brown (Attorney) 116 West Callender Street Livingston MT 59047 Representing: Kelli Jones Service Method: eService

> Electronically Signed By: Karl Knuchel Dated: 08-10-2022